W.D. KELLY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1601-49 N. 28™ STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19121-2798

RE: Electronic Message Board Sign

Dear Art Commission Sign Committee,

The W.D. Kelly Elementary School is proposing to Install an Electronic Message Board Sign on
the Mural Wall of the school.

The Proposed Sign would be Accessory to the school, and we would like the sign to be available
for non-Accessory use for the community. Such as Public and Municipal personneli.e.: Police,
Fire Departments and local communities.

The school will post Events, announcements that will be related to the school.

Our intent would be for the community to use this proposed electronic message board for
public announcements, job fairs, block parties, special events, etc. The Principal, Dr.

Edwards strongly would encourage the Community to utilize the new EMC for such occasions.

No animation will be included with the sign, fixed images-slides only. No motion or flashing.
The timeline of messages for each frame will not be changed for at least 8 seconds (as per the
Federal Highway Commission). The school will operate the EMC from 7am - 7pm.

Each Optec Display sign comes with an optical eye that automatically measures the
ambient light. Therefore, the sign is brightest (8 nits) during the day and lowest at night. As for a
rendering,

that would be difficult to present because each location, weather and time of day will change the
brightness of the sign. Here are some guidelines from Optec Displays.

* Full sun? 100% brightness capable.

* Partly sunny? 70-100% brightness capable (varies as the sun hits the sensor)

* Partly cloudy? Between 50% and 100% brightness capable (will vary as sun hits sensor)

* Cloudy/Stormy? Between 30% and 70% brightness capable.

» Dusk will vary according to the 4 kinds of weather above.

» Darkness/Overnight will depend on the ambient light in the area. If no other light sources are
available, it could be as low as 5%. If the display is in a city area with lots of light sources, it

could go up to 40%

Thank you and look forward to hearing from you,
Sincerely,
Reneé Gross

Taus & Associates
609-707-1141



APPROXIMATE SITE VIEW

| ELEVATION VIEW |
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full-color electronic message center,

. single-sided, extruded aluminum

enclosure per header sign,
welded/bolted connections to
supports, back and side cladding to
enclose supports

weather-proof junction box, with

-* disconnect switch

_. communication antenna and
temperature probe (if specified)

120 volt primary in approved conduit
to sign by project electrician

Maximum draw of sign is 16 amps at
120 volts

llluminated Electronic LED Message Sign
(1) SINGLE-SIDED SIGN AS SHOWN REQUIRED

536388

W B Kelley Elementary School

1601 N 28th St,
Philadelphia, PA 19121

| SECTION VIEW |

nts

. Sound structural masonry wall in excellent

condition

Single-sided full color LED message display,
~8-1/2" depth

- Welded A36 steel mounting bracket, black

painted finish, (8) bolted connections, (4)
top, (4) bottom, grade 5 (min) non-corrosive
3/8" steel bolts, evenly spaced

- Weather-proof junction box with disconnect

switch

3/8" diameter double-expansion anchor, 1-

' 1/2 min embedment, (8) required, (4) top, (4)

bottom, evenly spaced

. Temperature probe, brightness sensor, and

comm antenna located on bottom of sign

.. 120 volt primary in approved conduit to sign

by project electrician

Satin black

painted finish LISTED

Advanced Color Signs & Graphics

Newtown, PA 215-579-9558

[Scale ]
10-9-23, 10-11-23, 2-19-24 as shown

;
HRMc 53688

- maximum draw of sign is 16 amps @ 120 volts SHEET
- (1) 120v, 20 amp, dedicated primary circuits in approved conduits to sign by

project electrician according to NEC and sign manufacturers specifications 1 Of 1

- service disconnect toggle switch to be located on junction box
- sign control at panel (time-clock) is by project electrician
- primary leads will be routed to junction box by sign installer for final

connection by project electrician

- location temp probe and antenna is approximated
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4/15/24, 1:10 PM Mail - Art Commission - Outlook

Fw: ] W. B. Kelley Elem. EMC Sign -response from Mural Artist ZP-2023-013453

Renee Gross <reneeg10@aol.com>
Wed 4/10/2024 9:44 AM

To:Katherine Liss <Katherine.Liss@Phila.gov>;Mina Monavarian <Mina.Monavarian@Phila.gov>;Art Commission
<ArtCommission@phila.gov>;Paulose Issac <Paulose.lssac@phila.gov>
Ccbrad@acgcolor.com <brad@acgcolor.com>

External Email Notice. This email comes from outside of City government. Do not click on links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender.

Good Morning All,

The Mural Artist responded in a positive way to the sign on the Mural Wall. Please see his
approval letter below and please let us know if this is official enough to satisfy that requirement.
Thank you,

Reneé Gross
609-707-1141

From: "David McShane" <david.mcshane@muralarts.org>

Sent: 4/9/24 11:23 AM

To: brad@acgcolor.com

Cc: Emma Lynn Melvin <emelvin@philasd.org>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL SENDER] W. B. Kelley Elem. EMC Proposal

Hi Brad,

Thank you for reaching out to me. | was the lead artist on that mural project, and appreciate your sensitivity
toward the aesthetics of the mural and sign placement. | do not want to stand in the way of the sign going up
- especially if the Principal sees it as an important communication tools with parents and community. Based
on the attached photo you sent - the sign doesn’t obstruct of interfere with the mural imagery, which |
appreciate. The one thing | would ask is that any wires that may need to lead to the sign to provide the
electricity similarly be sensitively placed (so they don’t cut across one of the faces of the portraits, for
instance).

Best of luck in the project,

Dave McShane

David McShane
Director of Resident Artists

Mural Arts
Philadelphia

Roots & Reimagination
40th Anniversary

Mural Arts Philadelphia

The Lincoln Financial Mural Arts Center
1727-29 Mount Vernon Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

610-324-9193
david.mcshane@muralarts.org

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/ArtCommission@phila.gov/inbox/id/AAQKAGEWNDk4NmMUzLTg1ZGQtNGUyYYiOSNDMxLTUzZTM50GM2ZjU4NQA...
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